

GAHC010003532026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case : WP(C)/4205/2025**

SMTI RINA DUTTA  
W/O LATE DAMBARU DUTTA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE MAINAPARA  
PO AND PS GHILAMARA  
DIST LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM  
787053

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.  
OF ASSAM  
REVENUE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

4:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)

ASSAM BELTOLA  
GUWAHATI 29

5:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
LAKHIMPUR  
PO AND PS LAKHIMPUR  
DIST LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM 787053

6:THE CIRCLE OFFICER

SUBANSIRI REVENUE CIRCLE  
PO AND PS GHILAMARA  
DIST NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM 787053

7:THE TREASURY OFFICER

NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM

8:SMTI NIRUPOMA BORBARA

D/O KULA BORBORA

RESIDENT OF VILLAGE AMULAPATTY  
PO AND PS AMULAPATTY  
PO AND PS DHAKUAKHANA  
DIST LAKHIMPUR  
ASSAM 787055

-----  
Advocate for : MR. K R PATGIRI  
Advocate for : GA  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2026**

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

On the next date the learned Government Advocate will apprise the Court

the steps taken to process the compassionate family pension as claimed by the petitioner.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**